No. KSAT/CS/AMC-UPS/01/2023 Office of the Registrar Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal 7th Floor, Kandaya Bhavan, KG Road Bangalore-560009 Dated:22.05.2023

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Annual Maintenance Contract of 2 Nos. of 20 KVA UPS Systems (including Batteries) of KSAT Principal Bench, Bangalore-Reg.

Sealed Quotations are invited from the reputed Firms/Companies for Annual Maintenance Contract of 2 Nos. of 20 KVA UPS Systems (including Batteries) of Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal as per the following Technical Specifications, subject to the Terms and Conditions mentioned below.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:-

Make of the UPS System: Power-One

Make of the Batteries: Prime

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. The rate shall be quoted inclusive of all Taxes.
- 2. Preventive maintenance should be carried out once in 90 days apart from breakdown calls.
- 3. Response time to attend the calls will be within 24 hours.
- 4. Payment will be made only on the quarterly basis after the completion of the maintenance work.

- 5. AMC includes all spare of the UPS except Batteries, Capacitor and Transformer.
- 6. Annual Maintenance Contract will be commenced from the date of the agreement.
- 7. The Registrar, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations without assigning any reasons whatsoever.
- 8. In the matters of dispute, the decision of the Registrar, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, shall be final and binding.
- 9. The Quotations should reach the undersigned **on or before**

29.05.2023, 5.00 PM.

10. The Quotations shall be superscribed and addressed as follows:

"Quotation for AMC of UPS Systems"

The Registrar,

Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, 7th Floor, Kandaya Bhavan, KG Road, Bangalore-560 009.

"BY ORDER OF THE HON'BLE CHAIRMAN"

Sd/-Registrar, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Bangalore-09.

To:

- 1. Notice Board/Website,
- 2. Accounts Section for Information,
- 3. Spare.